Harris County Community Services Department Program Year 2022 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER)

Public Notice December 4, 2023

PUBLIC COMMENT & HEARING

Notice is given that Harris County is seeking input on its **PY2022 Consolidated Annual Performance** and **Evaluation Report (CAPER).** The PY2022 CAPER includes an annual assessment of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds, and describes the County's assessment of its annual performance in meeting its PY2019-2023 Consolidated Plan priorities and objectives. Furthermore, the CAPER discusses the actions or changes the County contemplates as a result of its annual performance.

Public comments for the DRAFT PY2022 CAPER may be taken from December 4, 2023 through December 20, 2023 and can be found at our website: https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/CAPER.aspx. Comments can be submitted at the Harris County Community Services Department (HCCSD) office (8410 Lantern Point Drive, Houston, Texas 77054), by calling (832) 927-4795, email plancomments@csd.hctx.net, or at the Harris County CAPER Public Hearing scheduled:

Tuesday, December 12, 2023
6:00 P.M. (Virtual Teams Meeting) details are also located on the CDS website at https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/CAPER.aspx

Teams Meeting Link
Click here to join the meeting

Phone Conference ID: 594 878 408 # +1 281-985-1862, 594878408# US (Houston)

Comments can also be made at the Harris County Commissioners Court on December 19, 2023, at 10:00 A.M. located at the Harris County Commissioners Court, 1001 Preston, Houston, Texas 77002.

All comments will be incorporated into the **PY2022 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER)**. The public hearing will be conducted in English, however; Spanish and sign language interpreters can be available upon request. HCCSD will provide reasonable accommodations for persons needing special accommodations. Requests should be received by HCCSD staff 3 business days before the public hearing. For more information on the CAPER or requesting special accommodations, please contact Walter Peacock, Planning Assistant Director, at Walter.peacock@csd.hctx.net or (832) 927-4700 for assistance.